
Lääne-Virumaa  TV-10 olümpiastarti  I etapp
12. jaanuar 2006  Rakvere

P R O T O K O L L 

TN   60 m jooks
1 KERLI KIVIMÄGI 5.1.95 R.L.AK 9.07
2 JANE MERILOO .1994 R.L.AK 9.15
3 KRISTINA KASK 3.2.94 Võsu 9.17
4 MARLEEN PLÕKS .1994 R.L.AK 9.24
5 PIIA AARIK .1994 Aluvere 9.26
6 LAURA LIISA LANKEI .1994 Kadrina 9.32
7 EGLE REBANE 15.2.95 R.PK 9.58
8 JANE RÜNTU 21.3.94 Tapa 9.67
9 MERILIN LINSI 8.3.95 V.-Pajusti 9.75

10 KARMEN ALAMETS .1995 RRG 9.84
11 KEIT REITEL 20.4.94 R.PK 9.85
12 GERDA KARMAN 26.2.94 RRG 9.86
13 BERTA KÜÜR .1994 Kadrina 9.86
14 TEELE TAHK .1996 RRG 9.87
15 EVA MARIA EEVALD .1994 Haljala 9.89
16 KEILI VIKS 1.8.95 Tapa 10.17
17 HELEMARI VALGE .1995 Kadrina 10.21
18 EGLE-HELENE ERVIN 26.10.94 RRG 10.21
19 RAHEL KALLAS 19.1.96 RG 10.26
20 KILLE NEVOLIHHIN .1994 Laekvere 10.29
21 MERILIN AASPALU 11.10.94 RRG 10.29
22 KELLY KALM 13.2.94 RG 10.30
23 BERIT DELIA LILLE .1995 Haljala 10.31
24 KAILE ARUSOO .1997 RRG 10.31
25 KARIN LEEVALD 28.3.95 Tapa 10.33
26 KATARIINA LINDE 14.5.94 V.-Pajusti 10.35
27 TRIIN TORM .1995 RRG 10.44
28 LAURA TIIDEBERG 16.12.94 Võsu 10.46
29 KERLI LEETBERG .1994 Laekvere 10.49
30 TRINE INNOS 25.2.95 Võsu 10.54
31 MARTA RUMMI .1988 Kadrina 10.57
32 BIRGIT PAIST 3.4.94 Tapa 10.59
33 KERLI VIRVES .1995 RRG 10.69
34 ELIISA LEHTPUU 12.12.95 Tapa 10.78
35 JOHANNA-LINDA PIHLAK .1995 Kadrina 10.79
36 MERILLE MADIBERG .1995 Haljala 10.83
37 HELEN MARTS .1995 Tapa 10.83
38 REELIKA KUKK 28.8.95 V.-Pajusti 10.86
39 KERTTU EVART 17.5.94 V.-Pajusti 10.89
40 VERONICA IVANOV 13.2.98 RRG 11.32
41 KRISTEL MÄEKIVI 24.7.94 V.-Pajusti 11.49
42 KRISTIINA REENTALU .1997 RRG 11.57
43 TRIIN LAANEMÄGI 19.2.96 RG 11.69

TV   60 m jooks
1 SIRLE TÄNAVOTS 2.8.93 Tapa 8,75
2 MARII UDUVEE .1993 RRG 8,93
3 TRIINU NURK .1992 RRG 8,97
4 ANDRA KORTIN 3.9.92 V.-Maarja 9,21
5 SANDRA MARK .1992 Kadrina 9,22
6 GRETE ÕUNAS 24.3.92 RRG 9,23
7 INGELY LAIV .1993 Kadrina 9,26
8 TRIIN SAMRA .1993 Aluvere 9,32
9 MARIKA KALAIS .1993 Kadrina 9,36



10 EERIKA JAKOBI .1993 R.L.AK 9,41
11 EPP MÄE .1992 Tudu 9,52 2
12 KELLY NEVOLIHHIN .1992 Laekvere 9,53
13 KERLY NOOSKA 15.1.93 Tapa 9,66
14 AILI HIISKU .1992 R.L.AK 9,87
15 MONIKA SILD 7.4.93 Tapa 9,69
16 LIIS VEERG .1992 R.L.AK 10,14
17 HANNA-LIISA LAGLE .1992 Laekvere 10,19
18 KÜLLI PUKK .1992 Tapa 10,72
19 MARYLIIS TEINFELDT .1993 Tapa 10,96

TV   kaugushüpe
1 GRETE ÕUNAS .1992 RRG 4.49
2 MARII UDUVEE .1993 RRG 4.45
3 INGELY LAIV .1993 Kadrina 4.29
4 SUSANNE TIKKERBÄR .1992 Kadrina 4.26
5 MARIKA KALAIS .1993 Kadrina 4.15
6 ANDRA KORTIN 3.9.92 V.-Maarja 4.03
7 SANDRA MARK .1992 Kadrina 4.01
8 EPP MÄE .1992 Tudu 4.00
9 TRIIN SAMRA .1993 Aluvere 3.83

10 KELLY NEVOLIHHIN .1992 Laekvere 3.55
11 EERIKA JAKOBI .1993 R.L.AK 3.31
12 SIRLE TÄNAVOTS 2.8.93 Tapa 3.30
13 MONIKA SILD 7.4.93 Tapa 3.29
14 LIIS VEERG .1992 R.L.AK 3.23
15 AILI HIISKU .1992 R.L.AK 3.19
16 KERLY NOOSKA 15.1.93 Tapa 3.05
17 MARYLIIS TEINFELDT .1993 Tapa 3.03
18 HANNA-LIISA LAGLE .1992 Laekvere 3.02
19 LIIS LILLE .1993 Haljala 3.00
20 KÜLLI PUKK .1992 Tapa 2.83

v.v. LAURA LIISA LANKEI .1994 Kadrina 4.46

PN    60 m jooks
1 RAIL AGENI .1994 Tapa 9,29
2 SVEN UUE 15.3.95 Tapa 9,44
3 RICCO TAMMSAAR .1994 R.L.AK 9,47
4 MART KIIS .1994 Aaspere 9,49
5 EGERT VAKKER .1994 V.-Pajusti 9,55
6 MARTIN TAAL .1994 R.L.AK 9,62
7 RANEL ROHTLA .1995 Kadrina 9,62
8 AIVO JOOST 19.5.95 RRG 9,62
9 KAAREL HAAVAJÕE .1996 Kadrina 9,63

10 ANDRI METSARU .1995 Aluvere 9,64
11 HENRY MOSEL .1994 R.L.AK 9,70
12 ARTUR OGANEZOV 29.3.95 Tapa 9,70
13 KRIS ILVES .1995 Haljala 9,71
14 GERT LAŠMANOV 13.11.94 Võsu 9,72
15 GUTNAR LEEDE .1994 RRG 9,85
16 AILAR OMLER .1995 Aluvere 9,94
17 ARON KUUSIK .1994 Aluvere 9,96
18 MARTIN TAMM .1995 V.-Pajusti 9,97
19 INGVAR RÖÖPMAN .1994 Tapa 9,99
20 RUSLAN ANTONOV 21.1.95 Tapa 10,01
21 TAAVI KILKI 28.7.95 RRG 10,03
22 ANDRE VÄINMA .1995 Aluvere 10,03
23 MAIKEL HOMIN .1995 R.L.AK 10,05
24 MARTEN LEPANURM 17.5.95 RRG 10,14



25 OLIVER TAAL 11.4.95 Võsu 10,15
26 HENDRIK LAHI .1994 Haljala 10,18
27 ANDREE KARI 4.4.95 R.L.AK 10,31 3
28 HENDRIK LINDRE .1995 V.-Pajusti 10,36
29 BAAVO REITEL .1994 V.-Pajusti 10,37
30 ARTUR ARHANGELSKI 16.1.97 RRG 10,41
31 KERT KRUUSMAA 12.8.96 RG 10,44
32 SANDER PÕLD 26.9.94 R.PK 10,51
33 SANDER LAAST 11.1.96 RG 10,57
34 RANEL MOOR .1995 Laekvere 10,58
35 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS .1996 Aluvere 10,60
36 TANEL HEINSOO 28.8.97 R.L.AK 10,62
37 KRISTOFER ORUPÕLD 9.7.96 RG 10,69
38 LAURI METS .1998 Haljala 10,71
39 KARL-EDUARD TAMM 22.2.97 R.Erag. 10,80
40 KAREL UUTMA .1995 V.-Pajusti 10,81
41 RASMUS PÕLDMA 26.6.97 R.L.AK 11,08
42 TAURI MEREMAA .1998 Haljala 11,09
43 ALEKSANDER KARTAU .1995 V.-Pajusti 11,93

PN  kuulitõuge vv
1 KEIJO ÕUNAPU 17.2.94 RRG 9.19
2 ROGER NIINELAID 11.3.94 RRG 8.36
3 MAIKEL HOMIN .1995 R.L.AK 7.98
4 MADIS JOOSEP TOOMEL 19.10.94 RRG 7.40
5 INGMAR RÖÖPMAN .1994 Tapa 7.39
6 MART KIIS .1994 Aaspere 7.22
7 AIVO JOOST 19.5.95 RRG 7.10
8 ARON KUUSIK .1994 Aluvere 7.02
9 BAAVO REITEL .1994 V.-Pajusti 6.76

10 ANDRI METSARU .1995 Aluvere 6.71
11 MARTIN TAAL .1994 R.L.AK 6.70
12 GUTNAR LEEDE .1994 RRG 6.68
13 SVEN UUE .1995 Tapa 6.62
14 RICCO TAMMSAAR .1994 R.L.AK 6.48
15 ARTUR OGANEZOV 29.3.95 Tapa 6.42
16 HENDRIK LAHI .1994 Haljala 6.42
17 KAAREL HAAVAJÕE .1996 Kadrina 6.18
18 HENRY MOSEL .1994 R.L.AK 6.16
19 KARL PREES .1994 R.L.AK 6.09
20 MIHKEL VAINO .1995 Kadrina 5.86
21 RAIL AGENI .1994 Tapa 5.85
22 RANEL MOOR .1995 Laekvere 5.78
23 TAAVI KILKI 28.7.95 RRG 5.73
24 RAUNO REINOL .1995 Haljala 5.71
25 ANDRE VÄINMA .1995 Aluvere 5.69
26 KRIS ILVES .1995 Haljala 5.67
27 ANDREE KARI 4.4.95 R.L.AK 5.64
28 GERT LAŠMANOV 13.11.94 Võsu 5.63
29 OLIVER TAAL 11.4.95 Võsu 5.60
30 RUSLAN ANTONOV 21.1.95 Tapa 5.55
31 SANDER PÕLD 26.9.94 R.PK 4.80
32 RANEL ROHTLA .1995 Kadrina 4.62

PV  60m jooks
1 HENRIK-RAINER LEHTSALU .1992 Tapa 8,33
2 KEVIN JUKKA .1992 RG 8,44
3 INDREK LEEDE .1992 RRG 8,49
4 HENRI MANNINEN 14.7.92 V.-Maarja 8,59



5 JOOSEP LAHI .1992 Kadrina 8.67
6 MERSIN VÕRNO .1992 RG 8,70
7 STEN UDUSTE .1993 R.PK 8,80
8 ROBERT RAAP .1992 Kadrina 8,82 4
9 JORGEN NIRGI .1992 Haljala 8,86

10 AIMUR TAKK .1993 Kunda ÜG 8,86
11 KEVIN SUURKÜLA 15.12.92 Tapa 8,88
12 VAIKO AUNAPUU .1992 RG 8,95
13 RAUNO SAPAR .1993 Aluvere 8,95
14 HETWARD ÜTT .1993 RRG 8,96
15 KRISTJAN TAMBIK 20.6.93 Võsu 8,98
16 KARDO NIINELAID 18.9.92 RRG 9,06
17 SIIM KROONMÄE .1992 Tapa 9,07
18 MARTIN RING .1992 RG 9,08
19 MADIS ÕUNAPUU .1992 R.L.AK 9,09
20 TOOMAS KIIS .1992 Aaspere 9,21
21 RAINER ROSS .1993 R.L.AK 9,22
22 MARTIN ROHT .1993 R.L.AK 9,22
23 KERT OJA .1993 Aluvere 9,26
24 SEBASTJAN KOLJAK .1993 Tapa 9,28
25 KEIJO RIPPINEN .1993 Aluvere 9,50
26 NILS ETTI .1993 R.L.AK 9,60
27 SIMO UUE .1993 Tapa 9,61
28 EVEN TALIMAA .1993 R.L.AK 9,71
29 TÕNIS SOPPE .1993 R.L.AK 9,80
30 MARTIN JOHANSON .1993 R.L.AK 9,82
31 KEN MEI .1993 Haljala 9,97
32 RAIN RANDVER .1993 Tapa 9,97
33 KEIR MEI .1993 Haljala 10,10
34 KERT KANNE .1992 V.-Pajusti 10,57

PV  kaugushüpe
1 INDREK LEEDE .1992 RRG 5.02
2 HENRIK-RAINER LEHTSALU .1992 Tapa 4.93
3 KEVIN JUKKA .1992 RG 4.75
4 MERSIN VÕRNO .1992 RG 4.74
5 JOOSEP LAHI .1992 Kadrina 4.71
6 SIIM KROONMÄE .1992 Tapa 4.59
7 STEN UDUSTE .1993 R.PK 4.58
8 HENRI MANNINEN 14.7.92 V.-Maarja 4.46
9 ROBERT RAAP .1992 Kadrina 4.45

10 SEBASTJAN KOLJAK .1993 Tapa 4.39
11 VEIKO AUNAPUU .1992 RG 4.37
12 AIMUR TAKK .1993 Kunda ÜG 4.33
13 KEVIN SUURKÜLA 15.12.92 Tapa 4.30
14 JORGEN NIRGI .1992 Haljala 4.23
15 RAINER ROSS .1993 R.L.AK 4.16
16 MADIS ÕUNAPUU .1992 R.L.AK 4.13
17 RAUNO SAPAR .1993 Aluvere 4.10
18 KERT OJA .1993 Aluvere 4.04
19 MARTIN RING .1992 RG 4.03
20 SIMO UUE .1993 Tapa 3.98
21 TOOMAS KIIS .1992 Aaspere 3.97
22 HETWARD ÜTT .1993 RRG 3.91
23 KRISTJAN TAMBIK 20.6.93 Võsu 3.90
24 NILS ETTI .1993 R.L.AK 3.78
25 MARTIN ROHT .1993 R.L.AK 3.69
26 TÕNIS SOPPE .1993 R.L.AK 3.63
27 KEN MEI .1993 Haljala 3.24



28 KEIR MEI .1993 Haljala 3.17
29 MARTIN JOHANSON .1993 R.L.AK 3.16

Peakohtunik Jaak Vettik


